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HAZARDOUS  MATERIALS  PROGRAMS - SCHEDULE  OF  FEES 
Effective:   July 1, 2023 

The following is the schedule of fees for the Hazardous Materials Programs.  Fees are calculated 
based on the Board approved contract hourly rate and on the following general formula: 

TOTAL FEE = BASE FEE + CUPA ADMINISTRATIVE FEE + PROGRAM FEE(S) +STATE SURCHARGE(S) 

► BASE FEE - All regulated facilities are charged a base fee of $437.22.  This fee covers the average
minimum inspection time.

► CUPA ADMINISTRATIVE FEE - All regulated facilities are charged a fee of 16% of the invoiced
amount (excluding State surcharges) to cover costs related to State imposed administrative duties of
the Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA).

► PROGRAM FEES –

● Underground Tank Fee - $532.02 per tank.

● Hazardous Materials Business Plan Fee - Based on the quantity of EACH hazardous material
stored on site.  Quantities under 55 gallons, 500 pounds, or 200 cubic feet are exempt
from the Hazardous Materials Business Plan Fee.  The total Business Plan fee shall not
exceed $10,000.

Range #1 55-275 gallons, 500-2,500 pounds, 200-1,000 cubic feet of gas = $79.50

Range #2 276-500 gallons, 2,501-5,000 pounds, 1,001-2,000 cubic feet of gas = $158.99

Range #3 501-5,500 gallons, 5,001-50,000 pounds, 2,001-20,000 cubic feet of gas = $317.98

Range #4 >5,500 gallons, >50,000 pounds, >20,000 cubic feet of gas = $635.96

Agricultural Operations $135.14 

● Hazardous Waste Producer Fee - Based on total quantity of waste produced per year.  Where a
Business Plan fee is already collected, the waste fee would be one half of the amount shown below.

Range #1 <5 tons of waste =  $158.99 
Range #2 5-50 tons of waste =  $476.97
Range #3 >50 tons of waste =  $794.95 

● Hazardous Waste Treatment Fee - Collected from all facilities which treat hazardous waste
and meet the State definitions for Conditionally Exempt (CE), Conditionally Authorized (CA), or
Permit by Rule (PBR).  Fees are based on the number of treatment units at each site.

CE, units $158.99 first unit, $79.50 each additional unit 
CA, PBR units  $2,066.87 first unit, $953.94 each additional unit 

● Above Ground Tank/SPCC Plan Fee - $158.99 for sites from 1,320 to 9,999 gallons 
$578.90 for sites equal to or above 10,000 gallons 

► STATE SURCHARGE - State law requires collection of applicable State surcharge(s) on behalf of CalEPA.

The entire surcharge amount is forwarded to CalEPA. The following are the State service charge fees,
as determined by CalEPA, for the current fiscal year:

State oversight surcharge (all sites) 
State e-Fee surcharge (all sites) 
State underground tank surcharge 
State CalARP surcharge 
State APSA surcharge 

$67.00 per site
$27.00 per site  
$20.00 per tank 
$370.00 per site
$26.00 per site 

► SPECIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR - $169.06

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR "FACTS YOU SHOULD KNOW"


